ESP32-WROVER-E &
ESP32-WROVER-IE
Datasheet
Version 1.1
Espressif Systems
Copyright © 2020
About This Document

Revision History 24
List of Tables
1 Ordering Information 1
2 ESP32-WROVER-E & ESP32-WROVER-IE Specifications 2
3 Pin Definitions 5
4 Strapping Pins 6
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings 11
6 Recommended Operating Conditions 11
7 DC Characteristics (3.3 V, 25 °C) 11
8 Wi-Fi Radio Characteristics 12
9 Receiver Characteristics – BLE 13
10 Transmitter Characteristics – BLE 13
List of Figures
1 ESP32-WROER-E Block Diagram 3
2 ESP32-WROVER-IE Block Diagram 3
3 Pin Layout (Top View) 4
4 Reflow Profile 14
5 Schematics of ESP32-WROVER-E 15
6 Schematics of ESP32-WROVER-IE 16
7 Peripheral Schematics 17
8 Discharge Circuit for VDD33 Rail 18
9 Reset Circuit 18
10 Physical Dimensions 19
11 Recommended PCB Land Pattern 20
12 U.FL Connector Dimensions 21
1. Overview
1. Overview
ESP32-WROVER-E and ESP32-WROVER-IE are two powerful, generic WiFi-BT-BLE MCU modules that target a
wide variety of applications, ranging from low-power sensor networks to the most demanding tasks, such as voice
encoding, music streaming and MP3 decoding.
ESP32-WROVER-E comes with a PCB antenna, and ESP32-WROVER-IE with an IPEX antenna. They both feature
a 4 MB external SPI flash and an additional 8 MB SPI Pseudo static RAM (PSRAM). The information in this
datasheet is applicable to both modules.
The ordering information of the two modules is listed as follows:
Table 1: Ordering Information
Module Chip embedded Flash PSRAM Module dimensions (mm)
ESP32-WROVER-E (PCB)
ESP32-D0WD-V3 4 MB 1 8 MB (18.00±0.15)×(31.40±0.15)×(3.30±0.15)
ESP32-WROVER-IE (IPEX)
Notes:
1. The module with 8 MB flash or 16 MB flash is available for custom order.
2. For detailed ordering information, please see Espressif Product Ordering Information.

This document introduces the ESP32 AT commands, explains how to use them, and provides examples of
several common AT commands.
• Espressif Products Ordering Information
12.2 Must-Have Resources
Here are the ESP32-related must-have resources.
• ESP32 BBS
This is an Engineer-to-Engineer (E2E) Community for ESP32 where you can post questions, share knowledge,
explore ideas, and help solve problems with fellow engineers.
• ESP32 GitHub
ESP32 development projects are freely distributed under Espressif’s MIT license on GitHub. It is established
to help developers get started with ESP32 and foster innovation and the growth of general knowledge about
the hardware and software surrounding ESP32 devices.
Espressif Systems 22
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-WROVER-E & ESP32-WROVER-IE Datasheet V1.1
12. Learning Resources
• ESP32 Tools
This is a webpage where users can download ESP32 Flash Download Tools and the zip file ”ESP32 Certifi-
cation and Test”.
• ESP-IDF
This webpage links users to the official IoT development framework for ESP32.
• ESP32 Resources
This webpage provides the links to all available ESP32 documents, SDK and tools.
Espressif Systems 23
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-WROVER-E & ESP32-WROVER-IE Datasheet V1.1
Revision History
Revision History
Date Version Release notes
2020-06-11 V1.1
Updated the following figures:
• Figure 1 ESP32-WROVER-E Block Diagram
• Figure 2 ESP32-WROVER-IE Block Diagram
2020-05-22 V1.0 Official release
Espressif Systems 24
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-WROVER-E & ESP32-WROVER-IE Datasheet V1.1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for WiFi Modules (802.11) category:
Click to view products by  Espressif manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
SX-PCEAN2C-SP  BCM43602KMLG  7265.NGWG.W  ENW-49801A1JF  WH-M2SD50NBT  SX-680-2700-SP  RN171-IRM481  FXX-3061-
MIX  9668C52W10E  EMIO-1533-00A2  EWM-W162M201E  ISM43340-L77-TR  BCM4352KMLG  BCM43520KMLG  BCM43217KMLG
7265.NGWWB.W  PPC-WL-KIT02-R11  RC-CC2640-A  M113DH3200PS3Q0  SX-PCEAN2c  WT-01S  WT8266-S3 ESP-07S  WT8266-S6
ESP-12S  WT-01F  WT8266-S5 ESP-12F  WT32-S1  ESP-WROOM-02UC  ESP-WROOM-02DC  WT-01N  ESP32-WROOM-32UC  ESP32-
WROOM-32DC  ESP-01  ESP-01S  ESP32-WROOM-32(16MB)  ESP32-WROVER-E(8MB)  ESP32-WROVER-IB(16MB)  ESP32-WROVER-
E(16MB)  ESP32-WROVER-IB(8MB)  ESP32-WROOM-32D(16MB)  ESP32-WROOM-32U(8MB)  ESP32-WROOM-32U(16MB)  ESP-
WROOM-02(4MB)  ESP-WROOM-02D(4MB)  ESP32-WROVER-E(4MB)  ESP32-WROVER-B(16MB)  ESP32-WROVER(IPEX 4MB)
EAR00370  EAR00373  EAR00364  ATSAMW25H18-MR210PB1961